## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 17, 1993

| GOOSE LAKE ASSOCIATION,   | )                      |
|---|------------------------|
| Complainant,  | )<br>)<br>) PCB 90-170 |
| v.  | ) (Enforcement)        |
| ROBERT J. DRAKE, SR., and<br>FIRST BANK OF JOLIET as<br>TRUSTEE, Trust No. 370, | )                      |
| Respondents   | j                      |

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Anderson):

On May 28, 1993, the Goose Lake Association filed a motion requesting the Board to release the exhibits that it submitted in this matter.

The Board issued its opinion and order in this case on February 25, 1993. Because the time to file an appeal has run, the Board hereby grants the motion in part.

The Board notes that although it has returned oversized exhibits in past cases, it has retained copies of the standard-sized exhibit. Accordingly, the Board authorizes the Clerk of the Board to release all of Goose Lake's oversized exhibits. However, with regard to the standard-sized exhibits, Goose Lake must provide a copy of each exhibit for the Board's files. Goose Lake is directed to make arrangements with the Clerk for the photocopying and release of the exhibits.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1993, by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

Dorothy M. Gunh, Clerk

Illinois Polition Control Board